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1 DS-003-91 2 Wellesley Lane, Limerick. Limerick City West Site Single Storey Storage Building 11/11/1991 13/12/1991 €15,000 30/12/2022 12/03/2020 06/07/2020 557105 656491

2 DS-004-91 1 Wellesley Lane, Limerick. Limerick City West Site Single Storey Storage Building 11/11/1991 13/12/1991 €15,000 30/12/2022 12/03/2020 06/07/2020 557104 656486

3 DS-011-04 The Square, Kilfinane, Co. Limerick. Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Former Creamery buildings 10/12/2004 21/12/2004 €25,000 01/12/2025 568027 623067

4 DS-001-05 Market House, Kilfinane, Co. Limerick. Cappamore/Kilmallock Commercial Former Market House 25/01/2005 03/03/2005 €9,000 21/12/2016 08/03/2017 29/09/2018 28/11/2018 567996 623078

5 DS-005-05 Glengort Schoolhouse, Tournafulla, Co. Limerick. Newcastle West Commercial Former schoolhouse 04/05/2005 09/06/2005 €10,000 01/12/2023 30/03/2006 22/03/2007 520539 624034

6 DS-001-07 Corgrigg,  Foynes, Co. Limerick. Adare/Rathkeale Residential Detached residential bungalow 16/04/2019 31/12/2007 €95,000 30/12/2022 18/10/2021 29/09/2023 525386 651379

7 DS-007-08 Ballyneety North, Templebredon, Co. Limerick. Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Detached residential bungalow 16/12/2008 31/12/2008 €35,000 01/12/2023 577933 640530

8 DS-017-12 86 Lenihan Avenue, Limerick. V94 1H98 Limerick City West Residential Two-storey dwelling 30/05/2011 29/11/2011 10/01/2012 €32,000 20/12/2017 12/06/2020 06/02/2021 557624 655941

9 DS-016-12 Locke House, Canal Bank, Limerick. Limerick City East Commercial Two-storey commercial premises 19/12/2012 10/01/2013 21/02/2013 €60,000 01/12/2023 558261 657459

10 DS-015-11 Canal Bank House, Canal Bank, Limerick. Limerick City East Commercial Two-storey commercial premises 29/12/2012 10/01/2013 21/02/2013 €70,000 01/12/2023 22/09/2023 29/12/2012 558276 657464

11 DS-008-13 Properties at Woolworths Lane, Limerick. Limerick City West Residential Three no. Two Storey Terraced premises 11/04/2013 09/09/2013 10/10/2013 €60,000 01/12/2023 16/11/2019 10/03/2020 557542 656905

12 DS-008-16 1 Garryowen Road, Limerick. Limerick City East Site neglected land 25/03/2010 23/03/2016 05/05/2017 €80,000 30/12/2022 29/11/2018 17/01/2019 558269 657019

13 DS-078-17 Main Street, Ballingarry, Co. Limerick. V94 W6DF Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Residential premises with neglected land 

to rear
02/06/2017 09/02/2018 €140,000 01/12/2025 22/09/2023 N/A 541315 636159

14 DS-100-17 1 Long Lane, Sir Harry's Mall, Limerick. Limerick City North Residential Former terrace cottage 22/09/2022 18/04/2018 €50,000 01/12/2023 13/02/2019 07/11/2019 558061 657562

15 DS-101-17 2 Long Lane, Sir Harry's Mall, Limerick. Limerick City North Residential Former terrace cottage 22/09/2022 18/04/2018 €25,000 01/12/2023 26/09/2018 29/11/2018 558067 657561

16 DS-110-17 Bothar Buí, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential Mid Terrace Single Storey dwelling 23/10/2017 30/05/2018 15/08/2018 €25,000 01/12/2023 15/08/2018 12/06/2020 18/08/2020 528100 633502

17 DS-003-12 90 Lenihan Avenue, Prospect, Limerick. V9403P2 Limerick City East Residential Mid Terrace Two Storey dwelling 23/10/2008 07/09/2018 €20,000 01/09/2018 12/06/2020 18/08/2020 557631 655932

18 DS-046-18 2 Colbert Terrace, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick. V94T9Y0 Newcastle West Residential Mid Terrace Two Storey dwelling 06/03/2018 05/10/2018 €20,000 01/12/2023 19/11/2018 17/01/2019 511500 626922

19 DS-045-18 3 Colbert Terrace, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential Mid Terrace Two Storey dwelling 28/02/2018 13/11/2018 €20,000 01/12/2025 02/11/2020 511505 626917

20 DS-044-18 4 Colbert Terrace, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential End Of Terrace Two Storey dwelling 28/02/2018 13/11/2018 €22,500 01/12/2025 02/11/2020 511511 626912

21 DS-040-18 11 Colbert Terrace, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick V94Y4E8 Newcastle West Residential Mid Terrace Two Storey dwelling 05/03/2018 04/10/2018 14/11/2018 €18,000 01/12/2023 07/07/2022 19/09/2022 511555 626885

22 DS-106-17 Laurel Mews, Mill Road, Corbally, Limerick. Limerick City North Residential Half-store attached dwelling 23/10/2017 04/12/2018 €55,000 01/12/2023 12/06/2020 01/02/2022 558032 659629

23 DS-065-16 Lower Main Street, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick. V94T6KP Adare/Rathkeale Residential Mid Terrace Two Storey dwelling 18/11/2016 21/02/2018 29/01/2019 €150,000 01/12/2024 20/10/2020 07/03/2022 536122 641578

24 DS-052-17 84 Hyde Road, Prospect, Limerick. V94ETR8 Limerick City West Residential two-storey residential premises 15/09/2017 07/09/2018 04/02/2019 €0 12/06/2020 557661 656006

25 DS-075-16 34-41 Catherine Street, Limerick. V94V523 Limerick City West Mixed Use Terraced mixed use development site 01/12/2016 23/11/2018 07/02/2019 €500,000

01/12/2025 (Valued as a 

Vacant Site in 2018 under 

the Urban Regeneration & 

Housing Act 2015)

20/03/2019 557436 656738

26 DS-076-17 37 Windmill Street, Limerick Limerick City West Site neglected land 25/05/2017 05/03/2019 €90,000 01/12/2024 16/11/2019 26/09/2024 557052 656651

27 DS-102-17 3 Long Lane, Sir Harry's Mall, Limerick. V94 AWP4 Limerick City North Residential Mid terrace cottage 22/09/2017 15/03/2019 €60,000 01/12/2024 558073 657559

28 DS-007-12 53 Clare Street, Limerick Limerick City East Residential Mid Terrace Dormer Cottage 03/10/2012 27/07/2018 01/04/2019 €117,000 01/12/2024 11/11/2022 24/02/2023 558700 657282

29 DS-016-15 Maiden Street, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick V42KA36 Newcastle West Commercial
Mid Terrace part constructed commercial 

property
05/10/2018 19/06/2019 €50,000 01/12/2024 07/02/2025 04/04/2025 527998 633752

30 DS-089-16 Lord Edward Street, Limerick. V94 YH27 V94 YH27 Limerick City West Residential
Three storey end of terrace former Garda 

Station
06/06/2019 08/08/2019 €100,000 01/12/2024 05/10/2023 14/12/2023 557487 656216

31 DS-054-19 14 The Glebe, Monagea, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick. V42 A407 V42 A407 Newcastle West Residential
Two-storey Detached Part Constructed 

Residential Building
19/06/2019 08/08/2019 €50,000 01/12/2024 12/12/2019 526130 630048

32 DS-055-19 15 The Glebe, Monagea, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick. V42 HR92 V42 HR92 Newcastle West Residential
Two-storey Detached Part Constructed 

Residential Building
19/06/2019 08/08/2019 €30,000 01/12/2024 12/12/2019 526131 630063

33 DS-056-19 21 The Glebe, Monagea, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick. Newcastle West Residential
Detached property constructed to base 

level only
19/06/2019 08/08/2019 €12,500 01/12/2024 12/12/2019 526099 630110

34 DS-057-19 22 The Glebe, Monagea, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick. Newcastle West Residential
Detached property constructed to base 

level only
19/06/2019 08/08/2019 €12,500 01/12/2024 12/12/2019 526086 630105

35 DS-049-16 1 Collins Avenue, Kincora Park, Southill, Limerick. V94 DXY6 V94 DXY6 Limerick City East Residential Semi-detached residential dwelling 13/12/2016 15/05/2017 08/08/2019 €30,000 11/11/2019 07/12/2019 07/04/2020 558438 655268

36 DS-053-17 85 Hyde Road, Prospect, Limerick. V94 XK0N Limerick City East Residential Mid Terrace Two Storey dwelling 29/0//2017 10/05/2019 12/07/2019 €35,000 01/12/2024 12/06/2020 18/08/2020 557672 655852

37 DS-079-17 Melrose, Ballysimon Road, Limerick. V94 XE8W Limerick City East Residential Residential dwelling 25/05/2017 23/10/2017 05/09/2019 €170,000 01/12/2024 20/09/2024 559205 656194

38 DS-023-19 11 & 12 Clontarf Place, Limerick. Limerick City West Residential Two no. two-storey mixed use properties 18/06/2019 04/10/2019 €235,000 01/12/2024 12/03/2020 18/07/2020 557102 656477

39 DS-042-16 Mulcair Drive, Annacotty, Co. Limerick. Limerick City East Residential Single storey cottage 24/01/2017 14/09/2017 11/10/2019 €150,000 20/12/2019 12/03/2020 06/07/2020 564086 657661

40 DS-053-19 Fuller's Folly, Bridge Street, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick. Newcastle West Commercial Gothic style limestone building 19/06/2019 11/10/2019 €0 07/11/2019 20/07/2020 527904 633687

41 DS-122-18 Wolfe Tone Street, Kilmallock, Co. Limerick. Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Mid Terrace Residential premises 03/10/2018 12/07/2019 15/10/2019 €20,000 01/12/2024 12/03/2020 01/02/2021 560966 627813

42 DS-111-18 6 & 7 St. Gerard Street, Limerick. V94FP2T Limerick City West Residential Two no. two-storey Properties 05/03/2019 15/11/2019 €360,000 01/12/2024 27/06/2020 26/08/2020 557062 656384

43 DS-057-18 Neilan's Public House, Main Street, Bruff, Co. Limerick V35 Y9Y4 Cappamore/Kilmallock Mixed Use
Former Public House & overhead 

accommodation
26/02/2018 07/02/2019 23/01/2020 €70,000 01/12/2025 02/11/2020 06/09/2021 562786 636098

44 DS-005-15 111 Upper Maiden Street, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick V42 RX45 V42 RX45 Newcastle West Mixed use Demolished Three Storey Mid Terrace site 13/09/2018 12/02/2020 €25,000 01/12/2025 527980 633777

45 DS-007-15 110 Upper Maiden Street, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick V42 E792 V42 E792 Newcastle West Mixed use Demolished Three Storey Mid Terrace site 13/09/2018 12/02/2020 €25,000 01/12/2025 527985 633775

46 DS-149-18 Foxhall West, Colmanswell, Co. Limerick. P56 C523 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential
Detached three bay two storey presbytery 

and double height ruinous catholic church
15/01/2019 06/06/2019 06/03/2020 €150,000 01/12/2025 07/03/2022 10/06/2022 550738 625425

47 DS-022-19 The Grange, Kilmallock, Co. Limerick. V35 R864 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Two Storey dwellings & outbuildings 01/04/2019 11/03/2020 €120,000 01/12/2025 29/09/2023 20/09/2024 562915 643350

48 DS-058-18 "Butler's", Main Street, Bruff, Co. Limerick V35 T861 Cappamore/Kilmallock Mixed use End of terrace, three storey building 17/10/2019 09/06/2020 €70,000 18/12/2020 562797 636174

49 DS-084-18 3 Wolfe Tone Street, Kilmallock, Co. Limerick V35 YX25 V35 YX25 Cappamore/Kilmallock Commercial Two storey former school house 28/01/2020 23/06/2020 €42,500 01/12/2025 19/04/2021 29/06/2021 560984 627803

50 DS-048-20 1 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Site Unfinished Housing site, Never Occupied 11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536851 641079

51 DS-049-20 2 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Site Unfinished Housing site, Never Occupied 11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536854 641085

52 DS-050-20 3 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536867 641089

53 DS-051-20 4 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536872 641095

54 DS-052-20 5 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Site Unfinished Housing site, Never Occupied 11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536886 641100

55 DS-053-20 6 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Site Unfinished Housing site, Never Occupied 11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536889 641106

56 DS-054-20 7 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536902 641109

57 DS-055-20 8 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536908 641117

58 DS-056-20 9 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536920 641121

59 DS-057-20 10 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536923 641129

60 DS-058-20 11 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Site Unfinished Housing site, Never Occupied 11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536934 641131

61 DS-059-20 12 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Site Unfinished Housing site, Never Occupied 11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536943 641139

62 DS-060-20 13 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536953 641145

63 DS-061-20 14 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536957 641151

64 DS-062-20 15 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536974 641127

65 DS-063-20 16 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536983 641110

66 DS-064-20 17 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536992 641099

67 DS-065-20 18 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 537001 641084

68 DS-066-20 19 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 537009 641072

69 DS-067-20 20 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 537030 641044

70 DS-068-20 21 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 537012 641040
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71 DS-069-20 22 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536994 641032

72 DS-070-20 23 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536972 641025

73 DS-071-20 24 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536957 641019

74 DS-072-20 25 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536934 641029

75 DS-073-20 26 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536927 641044

76 DS-074-20 27 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536921 641061

77 DS-075-20 28 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536914 641076

78 DS-076-20 29 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536886 641062

79 DS-077-20 30 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536893 641047

80 DS-078-20 31 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Site Unfinished Housing site, Never Occupied 11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536900 641028

81 DS-079-20 32 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536906 641014

82 DS-080-20 33 Ballywilliam Close, Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Unfinished Housing estate, Never 

Occupied
11/06/2020 20/07/2020 €0 20/10/2020 06/09/2021 536913 640998

83 DS-124-18 11 Saint Mary's Terrace, Cappamore, Co. Limerick V94 XN4A V94 XN4A Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential two-storey End of Terrace property 27/11/2018 29/07/2020 €40,000 01/12/2025 18/07/2025 577357 651267

84 DS-081-20 Cois Na Feile, Clash, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential Unfinished Development 18/06/2020 20/08/2020 €215,000 18/12/2020 07/11/2020 01/02/2021 512603 626457

85 DS-114-18 Brewery Lane, Askeaton, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Commercial two-storey, former commercial unit 08/08/2019 03/09/2020 €10,000 18/12/2020 01/07/2022 01/05/2024 533841 650249

86 DS-068-19 Lower Main Street, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick. Adare/Rathkeale Residential Mid Terrace Two Storey Property 12/07/2019 04/09/2020 €60,000 18/12/2020 20/10/2020 07/03/2022 536126 641585

87 DS-052-19 Station Road, Bruree, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Semi-detached residential property 18/06/2020 08/09/2020 €33,000 01/12/2025 19/04/2021 29/06/2021 555452 630465

88 DS-043-20 Garranroe, Patrickswell, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Residential Fire damaged Residential Bungalow 13/07/2020 08/09/2020 €55,000 01/12/2025 550712 645216

89 DS-095-20 Main Street, Ardagh, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential Single storey end of terrace property 29/07/2020 08/09/2020 €20,000 01/12/2025 528056 638714

90 DS-096-20 Main Street, Ardagh, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential Detached single Storey Property 29/07/2020 08/09/2020 €25,000 01/12/2025 528047 638711

91 DS-098-20 Main Street, Ardagh, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential End of Terrace Two Storey Property 29/07/2020 08/09/2020 €130,000 01/12/2025 527925 638671

92 DS-017-16 Ballyanrahan East, Patrickswell, Co. Limerick V94 T6XF Limerick City West Residential Unfinished Development 23/07/2020 25/09/2020 €550,000 18/12/2020 26/11/2020 04/02/2021 551792 649775

93 DS-120-18  4 Toll Cottages, Verdant Place, Limerick. Limerick City North Residential Derelict Cottage 22/02/2019 29/09/2020 €30,000 01/12/2025 21/10/2021 17/12/2021 557649 657893

94 DS-119-18 3 Toll Cottages, Verdant Place, Limerick. Limerick City North Residential Derelict Cottage 22/02/2019 29/09/2020 €30,000 01/12/2025 21/10/2021 17/12/2021 557648 657888

95 DS-118-18 2 Toll Cottages, Verdant Place, Limerick. Limerick City North Residential Derelict Cottage 22/02/2019 29/09/2020 €30,000 01/12/2025 21/10/2021 17/12/2021 557648 657881

96 DS-117-18 1 Toll Cottages, Verdant Place, Limerick. Limerick City North Residential Derelict Cottage 08/03/2019 29/09/2020 €30,000 01/12/2025 21/10/2021 17/12/2021 557649 657875

97 DS-059-17 112 Hyde Road, Prospect, Limerick V94 4A71 Limerick City West Residential Two-storey End of Terrace dwelling 21/09/2017 11/09/2020 20/10/2020 €27,500 18/12/2020 28/11/2020 04/02/2021 557676 656086

98 DS-025-16 29 Cecil Street, Limerick. V94 EC97 V94 EC97 Limerick City West Commercial Former Commercial Hall 31/07/2020 22/10/2020 €95,000 18/12/2020 22/04/2021 09/07/2021 557594 656822

99 DS-062-16 The Square, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick V94 X8X6 Adare/Rathkeale Mixed Use Former commercial two storey property 04/09/2020 30/10/2020 €120,000 01/12/2025 26/04/2021 536567 641752

100 DS-111-17 Kerry Road, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick V94 H6R3 Newcastle West Residential End of terrace two-storey residential 04/09/2020 10/11/2020 €20,000 01/12/2025 511330 626934

101 DS-065-18 Inglenook, Bruff, Co. Limerick V35 RY19 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential two-storey End of Terrace residence 21/03/2018 03/09/2020 10/11/2020 €90,000 01/12/2025 26/04/2021 07/03/2022 562664 635969

102 DS-126-20 Brewery Lane, Askeaton, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Site Derelict Structure 11/09/2020 10/11/2020 €10,000 18/12/2020 08/11/2021 07/03/2022 533850 650252

103 DS-114-19 Enterprise Centre, Kilmallock Road, Limerick Limerick City East Commercial Overgrown Strip of land 09/12/2019 05/11/2020 €10,000 01/12/2025 559422 655558

104 DS-042-19 9A & 9B Thomondgate, Limerick V94 XW59 Limerick City North Mixed use Two Floors of Mixed use Building 23/10/2020 05/11/2020 €60,000 18/12/2020 24/04/2021 17/12/2021 557478 657891

105 DS-060-16 Ballycummin, Raheen, Limerick Limerick City West Residential Derelict Cottage 10/10/2016 10/07/2020 24/11/2020 €75,000 18/12/2020 19/04/2021 554371 652513

106 DS-020-18 4 Robert Street, Limerick V94 FY06 Limerick City West Commercial Former Commercial Premises 11/09/2020 24/11/2020 €150,000 01/12/2025 04/05/2023 557821 657135

107 DS-006-11 3 & 4 Creagh Lane, Limerick V94 K71H Limerick City North Residential 2no. two-storey Mid Terrace Houses 04/05/2011 28/07/2020 24/11/2020 €70,000 18/12/2020 07/07/2022 04/07/2024 557912 657536

108 DS-129-20 Main Street, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Mixed use Three Storey End of Terrace Property 13/10/2020 01/12/2020 €60,000 18/12/2020 07/10/2023 08/12/2023 511551 626788

109 DS-161-20 Ballywilliam, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential Neglected land 30/10/2020 08/12/2020 €90,000 20/12/2021 26/04/2021 536838 641137

110 DS-163-20 Lower Main Street, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick. Adare/Rathkeale Mixed use Three Storey End of Terrace premises 30/10/2020 08/12/2020 €150,000 20/12/2021 536221 641704

111 DS-164-20 Church Street, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Commercial Mixed Use, two storey corner premises 30/10/2020 08/12/2020 €200,000 20/12/2021 28/04/2023 511395 626808

112 DS-052-16 Ballyclough Avenue, Castletroy, Limerick V9423C4 Limerick City East Residential Detached residential property and site 04/12/2020 11/02/2021 €200,000 20/12/2021 31/01/2022 10/06/2022 564114 656585

113 DS-041-17 Saint Rita's, Lower Hartstonge Street, Limerick V94 RH56 Limerick City West Residential
Mid Terrace, Four Storey Commercial 

Property
28/10/2020 16/02/2021 €175,000 23/03/2023 23/10/2021 557251 656686

114 DS-105-19 Tonterre, Caherconlish, Co. Limerick V94 A9WF Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential
Semi detached two-storey residential with 

associated outbuildings
16/09/2020 24/02/2021 €80,000 20/12/2021 569793 644574

115 DS-100-20 Wolfe Tone Street, Kilmallock, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Commercial
Four storey former commercial mill 

property
13/07/2020 25/01/2021 10/03/2021 €50,000 20/12/2021 19/04/2021 13/12/2021 560911 627746

116 DS-025-15 Glebe Road, Kilfinane, Co. Limerick V35 DP98 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Detached bungalow residence 11/02/2015 16/03/2015 24/03/2021 €35,000 20/12/2021 07/03/2022 10/06/2022 568275 623335

117 DS-077-18 Main Street, Oola, Co. Limerick. E34 RK75 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential
Semi detached two-storey residential 

property & garage
09/02/2021 31/03/2021 €50,000 20/12/2021 582193 642299

118 DS-159-20 Main Street, Bruree, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Site neglected land 24/02/2021 13/04/2021 €25,000 20/12/2021 555345 630519

119 DS-022-18 Pikes Row, William Street Upper, Limerick V94 DE26 V94 DE26 Limerick City North Commercial Store Building 25/02/2021 13/04/2021 €45,000 20/12/2021 29/09/2023 19/09/2022 557922 656996

120 DS-112-17 Upper Carey Road, Limerick Limerick City East Commercial Commercial Storage Premises 24/02/2021 16/04/2021 €50,000 20/12/2021 557999 656239

121 DS-193-20 Church Street, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick V94P4V6 Adare/Rathkeale Mixed use Detached former commercial property 08/12/2020 21/04/2021 €120,000 20/12/2021 08/11/2021 07/03/2022 535970 641363

122 DS-140-20 Abbey View, Askeaton, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Residential Single Story Detached property 08/10/2020 21/04/2021 €10,000 20/12/2021 08/11/2021 28/06/2024 533906 650505

123 DS-142-20 12 Davin Gardens, Caherdavin, Limerick V94 WP0N V94 WP0N Limerick City North Residential Two Storey semi-detached residence 05/03/2021 17/05/2021 €60,000 20/12/2021 23/10/2021 24/02/2023 555626 658337

124 DS-048-17 34 Hyde Avenue, Ballinacurra Weston, Limerick V94 A78W Limerick City East Residential End of terrace two-storey residential 16/04/2021 25/05/2021 €20,000 20/12/2021 18/10/2021 13/12/2021 557440 655495

125 DS-079-19 Woodworkers Store, Sexton Street North, Thomondgate, Limerick Limerick City North Commercial
Former Commercial Property and 

Residence
07/06/2017 25/05/2021 €450,000 20/12/2021 556854 658095

126 DS-038-21 18 & 26 Lower Gerald Griffin Street, Limerick Limerick City North Commercial Commercial Units and Yards 17/05/2021 23/06/2021 €350,000 20/12/2021 558000 656993

127 DS-007-21 13 The Hawthorns, Ballyagran, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential Two Storey detached residence 01/03/2021 23/06/2021 €135,000 20/12/2021 05/10/2023 28/06/2024 546819 628197

128 DS-040-21 Parkside, 19 Clare Street, Limerick V94 T9NX Limerick City North Commercial Mid Terrace two-storey premises 17/05/2021 23/06/2021 €130,000 20/12/2021 11/11/202 24/02/2023 558363 657404

129 DS-039-21 28 St. Lelia Street, Limerick V94 W0FD Limerick City North Residential Two-storey mid terrace residence 17/05/2021 23/06/2021 €70,000 01/12/2023 07/02/2025 558354 657419

130 DS-049-21 78 Glasgow Park, Limerick V94 A3CX Limerick City East Residential A mid-terrace two-storey 30/06/2021 11/08/2021 €90,000 20/12/2021 10/03/2022 10/06/2022 558982 655766

131 DS-103-19 Mulcair Drive, Annacotty, Co. Limerick. Limerick City East Residential Detached residential cottage 10/12/2020 11/08/2021 €125,000 20/12/2021 11/11/2022 564107 657669

132 DS-045-21 10 Lower Hartstonge Street, Limerick V94 AP60 V94 AP60 Limerick City West Residential Mid terrace Four Storey Residence 29/05/2021 16/08/2021 €200,000 20/12/2021 10/03/2022 14/12/2023 557197 656692

133 DS-098-19 7 O'Dwyer Villas, Thomondgate, Limerick V94 PC5D V94 PC5D Limerick City North Residential End of Terrace two-storey residence 26/09/2020 07/09/2021 €90,000 20/12/2021 21/10/2021 02/03/2023 557434 658053

134 DS-027-20 Rockmount, O'Donoghue Avenue, Janesboro, Limerick V94 DV58 V94 DV58 Limerick City East Residential Semi-Detached two-storey residence 10/11/2020 07/09/2021 €80,000 20/12/2021 558224 655723

135 DS-001-21 Wolfe Tone Street, Kilmallock, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Mid terrace two-storey residential property 25/01/2021 10/03/2021 17/09/2021 €25,000 20/12/2021 07/03/2022 01/03/2024 560983 627788

136 DS-015-21 Bridge Street, Croom, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Residential Two storey dwelling 18/02/2021 17/09/2021 €60,000 20/12/2021 17/11/2022 551277 641097

137 DS-016-21 Bridge Street, Croom, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Residential Two storey dwelling 18/02/2021 17/09/2021 €60,000 20/12/2021 17/11/2022 551282 641099

138 DS-017-21 Bridge Street, Croom, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Residential Two storey dwelling 18/02/2021 17/09/2021 €60,000 20/12/2021 17/11/2022 551289 641097

139 DS-029-21 157 Hyde Road, Prospect, Limerick V94 P6KF V94 P6KF Limerick City East Residential Mid-terrace Residential Premises 19/04/2021 22/09/2021 €40,000 20/12/2021 29/09/2023 20/09/2024 557746 656140

140 DS-137-20 The Hill, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential Detached Single Storey Residence 28/09/2020 27/09/2021 €30,000 20/12/2021 511135 624890

141 DS-192-20 Kilcornan House, Kilcornan, Co. Limerick
V94 A3E5

Adare/Rathkeale Commercial 
Former Petrol Station & Public House

11/05/2021 27/09/2021 €160,000 20/12/2021 29/09/2023 540568 652315

142 DS-194-20 Church Street, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick V94KW67 Adare/Rathkeale Commercial Former Gas Works site 08/12/2020 27/09/2021 €100,000 20/12/2021 27/09/2021 07/03/2022 536010 641391

143 DS-012-19 Main Street, Athea, Co. Limerick V94XH64 Newcastle West Residential End of Terrace Two Storey Residence 21/04/2021 06/10/2021 75000 20/12/2021 07/02/2025 03/10/2025 512313 635176

144 DS-052-21 Spitalland, Old Cork Road, Limerick Limerick City East Site neglected land 22/09/2021 02/11/2021 €125,000 20/12/2021 558853 656004

145 DS-053-21 Ballyphillip, Bruree, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Residential Farm house and yard 22/07/2021 02/11/2021 €70,000 20/12/2021 552845 634793

146 DS-075-21 Daly's Cross, Collreiry, Co. Limerick Limerick City East Residential
Two-storey residential dwelling and 

adjoining single-storey premises
17/09/2021 02/11/2021 €40,000 20/12/2021 19/11/2022 01/03/2023 566817 662123

147 DS-092-20 Monaster North, Croom, Co. Limerick V35 D437 Adare/Rathkeale Residential Residential Premises 10/08/2020 29/01/2021 10/11/2021 €35,000 20/12/2021 554456 641286

148 DS-020-21 Lower Main Street, Kilfinane, Co. Limerick V35 X386 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential
Two no., mid terrace two-storey 

commercial buildings
24/03/2021 10/11/2021 €45,000 20/12/2021 07/03/2022 28/06/2024 568173 623207

149 DS-081-21 90 Hyde Road, Prospect, Limerick V94 PT1H Limerick City West Residential End of Terrace two-storey residence 22/10/2021 01/12/2021 €25,000 20/12/2021 10/03/2022 557663 656026

150 DS-114-21 20 Rossa Avenue, Garryowen, Limerick V94 V08C Limerick City North Residential two-storey Mid Terrace 08/11/2021 17/12/2021 €100,000 30/12/2022 01/07/2022 28/11/2024 558301 656758

151 DS-151-20 L1152, Old Pallas, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Two adjoining residential premises 24/03/2021 04/02/2022 €70,000 30/12/2022 575974 644234

152 DS-146-20 Tipperary Road, Castlelloyd, Oola, Co. Limerick E34 F859 Cappamore/Kilmallock Mixed use Residential & commercial premises 30/03/2021 04/02/2022 €70,000 30/12/2022 581856 642698

153 DS-008-21 Main Street, Croom, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Residential Two storey residential dwelling 24/02/2021 04/02/2022 €50,000 30/12/2022 03/10/2022 551297 641200
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154 DS-054-21 Shines, 4 Lower Gerald Griffin Street, Limerick City North Residential Mid Terrace Residential 19/08/2021 04/02/2022 €70,000 30/12/2022 07/07/2022 19/09/2022 557940 656934

155 DS-055-21 3,4 Lower Gerald Griffin Street, Limerick V94 Y01P Limerick City North Mixed use Mid Terrace Residential/ Commercial 19/08/2021 04/02/2022 €150,000 30/12/2022 01/07/2022 557934 656931

156 DS-095-21 CBS Sexton Street, Roxborough Road, Limerick V94 NF25 V94 NF25 Limerick City East Commercial Former school building 08/10/2021 04/02/2022 €250,000 30/12/2022 558032 656669

157 DS-109-21 20 Johnsgate Village, Johnsgate, Limerick V94 EHW0 V94 EHW0 Limerick City North Residential two-storey mid terrace 11/11/2021 04/02/2022 €50,000 30/12/2022 01/07/2022 28/06/2024 558211 657206

158 DS-051-21 11 O'Curry Street, Limerick V94 Y959 V94 Y959 Limerick City West Residential End of Terrace Commercial Building 26/08/2021 22/02/2022 €150,000 30/12/2022 17/11/2022 04/07/2024 557018 656606

159 DS-004-21 West End, Church Street, Dromcollogher, Co. Limerick P56X074 Newcastle West Residential End of Terrace Residential Building 24/02/2021 22/02/2022 €90,000 30/12/2022 19/11/2022 01/03/2024 537943 621181

160 DS-104-21 Feoghanagh, Co. Limerick V42P578 Newcastle West Residential
TWO storey Roadside Mixed Use 

Property
08/11/2021 22/02/2022 €40,000 30/12/2022 11/11/2022 24/02/2023 533847 626297

161 DS-105-21 Feoghanagh, Co. Limerick V42FT53 Newcastle West Commercial Single Storey Former School House 08/11/2021 22/02/2022 €50,000 30/12/2022 11/11/2022 24/02/2023 533966 626225

162 DS-012-21 West End, Kilfinane, Co. Limerick V35 EK77 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential two-storey terrace residence 24/03/2021 22/02/2022 €60,000 30/12/2022 05/12/2025 567931 623082

163 DS-034-21 Ballynacragga, Foynes, Co. Limerick V94 T2K0 V94 T2K0 Adare/Rathkeale Commercial
Commercial multi-storey unit, former 

hospital
26/11/2024 05/11/2021 22/02/2022 €275,000 30/12/2022 524814 651646

164 DS-003-21 Main Street, Ballingarry, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Residential Two storey dwelling, mid-terraced 24/03/2021 11/03/2022 €40,000 30/12/2022 01/03/2024 28/11/2024 541394 636078

165 DS-075-17 9 Saint Munchin's Terrace, Sexton Street North, Limerick V94WYH4 Limerick City North Residential Mid Terrace Cottage 28/08/2017 14/03/2022 €40,000 30/12/2022 07/07/2022 29/06/2023 556920 658086

166 DS-099-21 30 William Street Upper, Limerick Limerick City East Site neglected land 09/02/2022 22/03/2022 €80,000 30/12/2022 11/11/2022 05/04/2023 557979 656769

167 DS-088-21 2 Ryan's Cottage's, Rosbrien Road, Limerick V94 P2FE V94 P2FE Limerick City West Residential Mid Terrace Cottage 25/02/2022 19/04/2022 €80,000 30/12/2022 17/11/2022 02/03/2023 557158 655808

168 DS-131-21 Old Church Street, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Commercial Former Storage Unit 04/02/2022 20/04/2022 €5,000 30/12/2022 28/04/2023 23/06/2023 511386 626783

169 DS-018-22 19 Saint Ita's Street, Saint Mary's Park, Limerick V94 WP0E V94 WP0E Limerick City North Residential End of Terrace two-storey residence 09/02/2022 21/04/2022 €30,000 30/12/2022 11/11/2022 01/03/2023 557564 658416

170 DS-013-22 Liskennett West, Granagh, Co. Limerick V35 W582 V35 W582 Adare/Rathkeale Residential Cottage and surrounding land 04/03/2022 03/05/2022 €40,000 30/12/2022 548292 634552

171 DS-043-22 Corner of Crawford & Main Street, Bruff, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Mixed use

End of terrace former 3 storey building 

comprising ground floor retail upper floor 

residential

24/03/2022 17/05/2022 €100,000 30/12/2022 01/07/2022 19/09/2022 562817 636141

172 DS-051-22 Tournafulla, Co. Limerick V42X303 Newcastle West Commercial Former Dance Hall 24/03/2022 17/05/2022 €50,000 30/12/2022 28/04/2023 23/06/2023 521958 624617

173 DS-048-21 Ferndale, Ennis Road, Limerick Limerick City North Residential Single Storey Residence 26/08/2021 25/05/2022 €120,000 30/12/2022 05/10/2023 14/12/2023 554568 658339

174 DS-128-21 4 Saint Bridgets Terrace, Farranshone Road, Limerick V94 K6DK V94K6DK Limerick City North Residential Mid Terrace two-storey Residence 06/12/2021 25/05/2022 €200,000 30/12/2022 05/10/2023 556961 657735

175 DS-025-17 Ballybrown, Clarina, Co. Limerick Limerick City West Residential Detached two-storey Residence 25/11/2020 07/06/2022 €120,000 30/12/2022 550524 653727

176 DS-097-21 2 Ground Floor Commercial Units, Old Saint Francis Street, Limerick V94 N7X6 Limerick City North Commercial Two no. Ground Floor Commercial Units 08/10/2021 07/06/2022 €50,000 30/12/2022 558043 657174

177 DS-063-22 13 Pike Avenue, Garryowen, Limerick V94 V0RX V94 V0RX Limerick City North Residential Mid Terrace two-storey 27/04/2022 07/06/2022 €70,000 30/12/2022 29/09/2023 08/12/2023 558766 656549

178 DS-025-22 Gortboy, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Commercial Former Dance Hall 22/02/2022 08/06/2022 €100,000 30/12/2022 528349 634058

179 DS-037-21 O'Donoghue's Farmhouse, Rathurd, Ballysheedy East, Co. Limerick Limerick City East Residential Detached Two Storey House 21/05/2021 08/06/2022 €130,000 30/12/2022 23/03/2023 558364 654203

180 DS-033-22 19 Nicholas Street, Limerick V94 A7X6 Limerick City North Residential End of Terrace two-storey residence 22/02/2022 08/06/2022 €90,000 30/12/2022 05/10/2023 14/12/2023 557775 657768

181 DS-041-22 3 Kileely Villas, New Road, Thomondgate, Limerick V94 Y38R V94 Y38R Limerick City North Residential End of Terrace two-storey residence 21/05/2022 08/06/2022 €80,000 30/12/2022 17/11/2022 02/03/2023 557069 658537

182 DS-024-18 Cathedral Place, Limerick Limerick City North Site Vacant land 16/02/2021 04/06/2022 €60,000 30/12/2022 28/04/2023 23/06/2023 558146 656925

183 DS-027-18 Fintech, Smyths Lane, Cathedral Place, Limerick V94 CR67 V94 CR67 Limerick City North Commercial Mid-terrace two storey 20/04/2022 04/06/2022 €40,000 30/12/2022 28/04/2023 23/06/2023 558138 656935

184 DS-071-22 Smiths Lane, Cathedral Place, Limerick Limerick City North Mixed use End of Terrace two-storey terrace 26/04/2022 04/06/2022 €40,000 30/12/2022 28/04/2023 20/09/2024 558136 656940

185 DS-118-21 The Square, Galbally, Co. Limerick E34 TR72 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential
Two no adjoining residential terrace 

properties
11/03/2022 04/06/2022 €100,000 30/12/2022 28/04/2023 23/06/2023 579821 627788

186 DS-002-22 Ballyorgan, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential former bungalow residence 11/03/2022 04/06/2022 €30,000 30/12/2022 05/12/2025 567979 618411

187 DS-050-21 Greenpark Avenue, South Circular Road, Limerick Limerick City West Site neglected land 23/08/2021 12/07/2022 €30,000 30/12/2022 556259 655284

188 DS-083-21 39/40 Lord Edward Street, Limerick V94 DC64 Limerick City West Commercial Former End of Terrace Residence 04/02/2022 12/07/2022 €100,000 30/12/2022 07/03/2024 557481 656272

189 DS-016-17 Old Street, Galbally, Co. Limerick E34 XD59 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Former residence, outhouse & lands 24/02/2021 12/07/2022 €30,000 30/12/2022 580600 627912

190 DS-015-20 High Street, Croom, Co. Limerick V35 EF64 Adare/Rathkeale Commercial Former Commercial Premises 18/02/2021 12/07/2022 €110,000 30/12/2022 551350 641125

191 DS-047-20 Main Square, Caherconlish, Co. Limerick V94 XF43 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Attached two-storey residential property 08/10/2021 12/07/2022 €80,000 30/12/2022 568042 649291

192 DS-010-21 3 High Street, Croom, Co. Limerick V35 R250 Adare/Rathkeale Residential Single storey residential dwelling 18/02/2021 12/07/2022 €50,000 30/12/2022 01/03/2024 551390 641142

193 DS-014-21 Bridge Street, Croom, Co. Limerick V35 V406 Adare/Rathkeale Residential end of terraced two storey dwelling 18/02/2021 12/07/2022 €60,000 30/12/2022 551252 641096

194 DS-028-12 Killonan, Castletroy, Limerick V94 16K3 Limerick City East Residential
Bungalow, storage shed and neglected 

land
09/04/2021 13/07/2022 €100,000 30/12/2022 11/11/2022 563988 655884

195 DS-113-21 Castle Street, Castleconnell, Co. Limerick V94 FHW7 Limerick City East Residential Semi Detached Residential Premises 22/02/2022 13/07/2022 €100,000 30/12/2022 29/09/2023 28/06/2024 566125 662538

196 DS-033-19 Ballinacurra Road, Limerick Limerick City West Site Partially demolished, Walled Site 11/03/2021 13/07/2022 €30,000 30/12/2022 556839 655452

197 DS-073-22 Convent Street, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick V94E167 Newcastle West Residential End of Terrace two-storey residence 17/05/2022 12/07/2022 €100,000 30/12/2022 28/04/2023 23/06/2023 511658 626830

198 DS-152-20 Sunglen, Old Pallas, Co. Limerick V94 A2X0 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Bungalow residence 04/02/2022 27/07/2022 €10,000 15/09/2023 575842 644103

199 DS-111-21 Gortakilleen, Oolahills West, Oola, Co. Limerick E34 KH22 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Semi detached two-storey dwelling 04/02/2022 27/07/2022 €45,000 30/12/2022 28/04/2023 23/06/2023 582534 641733

200 DS-145-21 Knockainey West, Knockainey, Co. Limerick V35 F542 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential two-storey residential property 04/02/2022 27/07/2022 €30,000 30/12/2022 567973 635916

201 DS-003-22 Main Street, Croom, Co. Limerick V35 H563 Adare/Rathkeale Residential Mid terrace two storey dwelling 07/04/2022 27/07/2022 €50,000 30/12/2022 551275 641187

202 DS-057-22 Main Street, Cappamore, Co. Limerick V94 E42V Cappamore/Kilmallock Mixed use
two-storey mid terrace former public 

house
22/04/2022 27/07/2022 €60,000 30/12/2022 29/09/2023 08/12/2023 577052 651536

203 DS-064-22 Saint Anthony's Lacka, Castleconnell, Co. Limerick V94 N1NF Limerick City East Residential Stand-alone single storey residence 20/04/2022 03/08/2022 €100,000 30/12/2022 28/04/2023 23/06/2023 566682 663614

204 DS-080-22 North Road, Dromcollogher, Co. Limerick P56AC99 Newcastle West Residential Mid Terrace two-storey Residence 08/06/2022 08/08/2022 €65,000 30/12/2022 537981 621379

205 DS-082-22 No. 11 Cois na Feile, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential unfinished two-storey residential property 08/06/2022 08/08/2022 €20,000 30/12/2022 11/11/2022 24/02/2023 512658 626509

206 DS-083-22 No. 12 Cois na Feile, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential unfinished two-storey residential property 08/06/2022 08/08/2022 €20,000 30/12/2022 11/11/2022 24/02/2023 512666 626509

207 DS-040-11 Gortroe, Colmanswell, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential
unfinished single storey residential 

property
21/12/2011 15/08/2022 €60,000 30/12/2022 550793 625201

208 DS-024-16 Mongfune, Murroe, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential unfinished two-storey residential property 24/01/2017 04/12/2019 15/08/2022 €90,000 30/12/2022 575499 655303

209 DS-044-17 Mongfune, Murroe, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential single storey bungalow 10/12/2021 15/08/2022 €30,000 30/12/2022 575329 655127

210 DS-120-21 7 O'Callaghan Avenue, Kileely, Limerick V94 PFX4 V94 PFX4 Limerick City North Residential End of Terrace two-storey residence 12/07/2022 16/08/2022 €80,000 30/12/2022 04/05/2023 04/07/2024 556944 658356

211 DS-085-22 34 Smith O'Brien Avenue, Kileely, Limerick V94 Y8VC Limerick City North Residential End of Terrace two-storey residence 04/07/2022 16/08/2022 €80,000 30/12/2022 04/05/2023 29/06/2023 556886 658509

212 DS-056-22 Castle Mungret, Mungret, Limerick Limerick City West Residential Detached two-storey Residence 25/07/2022 12/09/2022 €80,000 30/12/2022 553315 654231

213 DS-101-22 41 Mayorstone Avenue, Mayorstone, Limerick V94 YD2X Limerick City North Residential Semi-Detached two-storey Residence 05/08/2022 12/09/2022 €220,000 30/12/2022 556534 658180

214 DS-023-17 Bunkey, Lisnagry, Co. Limerick Limerick City East Residential Detached Cottage 20/02/2017 22/09/2022 €70,000 30/12/2022 28/04/2023 04/10/2023 568091 660315

215 DS-091-22 Rathurd, Drombanny, Co. Limerick Limerick City East Residential Unfinished Bungalow Ruin and site 04/07/2022 22/09/2022 €90,000 30/12/2022 28/04/2023 23/06/2023 559954 653130

216 DS-030-20 Marian Drive, Roxboro Road, Limerick Limerick City East Site
Three derelict cottages and neglected 

land
29/03/2022 06/10/2022 €120,000 30/12/2022 05/10/2023 03/10/2025 558065 656032

217 DS-008-20 Glenlevan, Ennis Road, Limerick V94 D6DK Limerick City North Residential Semi-Detached Three Storey Residence 26/05/2022 10/10/2022 €500,000 30/12/2022 556881 657557

218 DS-012-17 Grange, Knocklong, Co. Limerick V35 Y398 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Detached bungalow 06/09/2022 18/10/2022 €40,000 30/12/2022 573122 630973

219 DS-092-18 Caherconey, Herbertstown, Co. Limerick V35 W525 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Detached bungalow 26/04/2018 05/09/2022 18/10/2022 €60,000 30/12/2022 568067 640770

220 DS-011-20 1 Treada na Rí, Kilfinane, Co. Limerick V35 ED37 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential
End of terrace two-storey residential 

property
25/01/2021 23/11/2021 18/10/2022 €100,000 30/12/2022 568354 623166

221 DS-006-19 Claughan Court, Garryowen, Limerick Limerick City East Commercial a disused shop 14/03/2019 26/10/2022 €90,000 30/12/2022 28/04/2023 558784 656758

222 DS-048-22 Carrigparson, Ballysimon, Co. Limerick V94 44N6 Limerick City East Residential
Stand alone single floor Residential 

Property
20/04/2022 26/10/2022 €60,000 30/12/2022 563809 651993

223 DS-135-22 29 Upper William Street, Limerick V94 K6HF Limerick City East Residential Semi-Detached Cottage 23/09/2022 26/10/2022 €75,000 30/12/2022 25/11/2022 24/02/2023 557979 656777

224 DS-024-21 CIE Social Club, Careys Road, Limerick Limerick City East Residential Community/Social Building 30/03/2021 25/11/2022 €220,000 30/12/2022 557970 656224

225 DS-145-22 Cowpark, Kilcornan, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Residential Former School House 11/10/2022 30/11/2022 €40,000 30/12/2022 539802 651664

226 DS-040-19 Whitehall, N24 Tipperary Road, Limerick Limerick City East Residential
Former farmhouse, Sheds and neglected 

land
03/08/2022 30/11/2022 €80,000 30/12/2022 564148 654056

227 DS-124-22 The Village Inn, Feenagh, Co. Limerick V35AW25 Newcastle West Commercial Two storey end of terrace premises 15/09/2022 30/11/2022 €50,000 30/12/2022 05/10/2023 08/12/2023 540305 626738

228 DS-021-21 Banogue Cross, Banogue,  Croom, Co. Limerick V35 XP49 Adare/Rathkeale Residential Two storey dwelling and neglected land 07/04/2021 30/11/2022 €60,000 30/12/2022 07/03/2024 552412 636452

229 DS-149-22 Bramble Cottage, Water Street, Bruree, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential single storey semi detached residence 18/10/2022 30/11/2022 €40,000 30/12/2022 29/09/2023 28/06/2024 554964 630521

230 DS-068-22 Cullinagh, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick V42H594 Newcastle West Residential Two Storey Detached Residence 20/04/2022 30/11/2022 €180,000 30/12/2022 527359 633301

231 DS-057-21 7 Oakland Drive, Greystones, Limerick V94 5D81 Limerick City North Residential Semi-Detached two-storey Residence 10/08/2021 30/11/2022 €200,000 30/12/2022 11/12/2025 556111 657782

232 DS-139-22 South Mall, Glin, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential Single Storey Detached Property 11/10/2022 30/11/2022 €25,000 01/05/2024 29/09/2023 28/06/2024 513106 647072

233 DS-146-22 The Glebe, Monagea, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential Unfinished Housing Development 07/11/2022 20/01/2023 €375,000 01/12/2023 526291 630092

234 DS-153-22 Herbertstown, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential two-storey residential property 21/10/2022 20/01/2023 €60,000 01/12/2023 568158 641171

235 DS-072-18 Main Street, Glin, Co. Limerick V94 ADC5 V94 ADC5 Newcastle West Residential Two Storey Street Corner Residential 08/08/2022 07/02/2023 €90,000 01/12/2023 512952 647293

236 DS-152-22 Daly's Cross, Collreiry, Castleconnell, Co. Limerick Limerick City East Residential Former Public House 10/11/2022 07/02/2023 €100,000 01/12/2023 28/04/2023 29/09/2023 566798 662156

237 DS-165-22 Fairview Avenue, Blackboy Road, Limerick V94 P5X9 Limerick City East Mixed use Unsightly garage and derelict shed 10/11/2022 06/03/2023 €80,000 01/12/2025 558661 656488
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238 DS-015-17 Lissard, Galbally, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential derelict cottage 20/01/2023 14/03/2023 €50,000 01/12/2023 29/09/2023 28/06/2024 578754 630634

239 DS-020-17 Coolavehy, Ballyorgan, Kilmallock, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential derelict cottage 20/01/2023 14/03/2023 €25,000 01/12/2023 569064 615381

240 DS-142-22 Gortboy Service Station, Gortboy, Kilmallock, Co. Limerick V35 N273 Cappamore/Kilmallock Commercial A former shop and petrol forecourt 06/10/2022 14/03/2023 €100,000 01/12/2023 560830 627499

241 DS-027-17 Ballyvogue, Askeaton, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Residential Derelict Cottage 05/01/2022 14/03/2023 €55,000 01/12/2023 29/09/2023 28/06/2024 538574 651296

242 DS-157-22 Feoghanagh, Co. Limerick V42EA44 Newcastle West Residential Two Storey Residential Property 07/11/2022 14/03/2023 €50,000 01/12/2023 533859 626280

243 DS-127-21 The Stables, O'Connell Avenue, Limerick V94 F9NK V94 F9NK Limerick City West Residential Detached Residence 24/02/2023 24/03/2023 €150,000 01/12/2023 557060 655796

244 DS-092-22 1 Elm Park, Tooreen, Croom, Co. Limerick V35 FP77 V35 FP77 Adare/Rathkeale Residential Bungalow 23/06/2022 31/03/2023 €110,000 01/12/2023 551496 641191

245 DS-156-22 Orr Street Close, Kilmallock, Co. Limerick V35 H728 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential
Thee no. mid terrace two-storey 

residences
25/10/2022 31/03/2023 €90,000 01/12/2023 20/09/2024 28/11/2024 560853 627807

246 DS-018-23 2 & 3 St. Gerard Street, Limerick V94 P972 V94 P972 Limerick City West Residential Neglected land 03/03/2023 18/04/2023 €150,000 01/12/2023 07/03/2024 557082 656365

247 DS-045-22 South Quay, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick V42PX29 Newcastle West Mixed Use
Former Public House including Three 

Terraced Properties
21/03/2022 24/04/2023 €90,000 01/12/2023 13/02/2025 527860 633622

248 DS-008-23 Convent Street, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick V94 EV78 V94 EV78 Newcastle West Commercial Former Cinema 07/02/2023 24/04/2023 €50,000 01/12/2023 511723 626856

249 DS-010-23 Corbally Road, Limerick Limerick City North Site neglected land 13/02/2023 03/05/2023 €55,000 01/12/2023 558343 658300

250 DS-110-21 Shrahane, Highpark, Ballysimon, Co. Limerick V94 EK7V Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential a bungalow residence 08/11/2021 10/05/2023 €45,000 01/12/2023 565727 651600

251 DS-022-23  Bothar Bui, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick V42 WF64 V42 WF64 Newcastle West Residential Mid Terrace Two Storey Residence 14/05/2023 22/05/2023 €50,000 01/12/2023 07/10/2023 08/12/2023 528079 633493

252 DS-126-22 Feenagh, Kilmallock, Co. Limerick V35 DP65 V35 DP65 Newcastle West Residential Detached Two Storey Residence 21/11/2022 08/06/2023 €75,000 01/12/2023 540287 626773

253 DS-012-23 Former Tractor Spares Building, Lelia Street, Limerick Limerick City East Commercial Former Commercial building. 13/02/2023 08/06/2023 €150,000 01/12/2023 558299 657329

254 DS-168-22 3 The Cottages, Adare, Co. Limerick V94 H2FA Adare/Rathkeale Residential Terrace cottage 09/03/2023 13/06/2023 €140,000 01/12/2023 29/09/2023 08/12/2023 546161 645895

255 DS-021-17 Coolavehy, Ballyorgan, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Ruinous cottage 22/05/2023 22/06/2023 €25,000 01/12/2023 569054 615300

256 DS-038-23 116 Hyde Road, Prospect, Limerick V94 KP8K V94 KP8K Limerick City West Residential Mid Terrace two-storey Residence 18/05/2023 04/07/2023 €22,000 01/12/2023 557683 656100

257 DS-039-23 114 Hyde Road, Prospect, Limerick V94 38C7 Limerick City West Residential End of Terrace two-storey residence 18/05/2023 04/07/2023 €25,000 01/12/2023 557680 656096

258 DS-040-23 88 Hyde Road, Prospect, Limerick V94 HX2F V94 HX2F Limerick City West Residential End of Terrace two-storey residence 18/05/2023 04/07/2023 €25,000 01/12/2023 557664 656015

259 DS-041-23 O'Curry Street, Limerick Limerick City West Commercial Neglected Land 16/05/2023 04/07/2023 €80,000 01/12/2023 557048 656518

260 DS-043-23 12 Lenihan Avenue, Prospect, Limerick V94 447V Limerick City West Residential End of Terrace two-storey residence 18/05/2023 04/07/2023 €20,000 01/12/2023 557486 655711

261 DS-064-23 Cottage on the N69, Castlemungret, Mungret, Co. Limerick Limerick City West Residential Derelict Cottage 01/06/2023 10/07/2023 €70,000 01/12/2023 553217 654215

262 DS-065-23 Warehouse, Dock Road, Limerick V94 D407 V94 D407 Limerick City West Residential Detached Warehouse 01/06/2023 10/07/2023 €75,000 01/12/2023 555698 655984

263 DS-116-22 The Shannon House, Main Street, Foynes, Co. Limerick V94 N5PF V94 N5PF Adare/Rathkeale Commercial Former Public house with accommodation  08/09/2022 13/07/2023 €350,000 01/12/2023 29/09/2023 08/12/2023 524989 651718

264 DS-028-23 Barna Village, Bohernagraga, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential derelict two-storey residential dwelling 22/05/2023 13/07/2023 €35,000 01/12/2023 577644 642858

265 DS-030-23 Main Street, Askeaton, Co. Limerick V94 FFD9 V94 FFD9 Adare/Rathkeale Residential End of terrace two storey property. 16/05/2023 13/07/2023 €55,000 01/12/2023 533891 650352

266 DS-008-18 Toll House, Corbally Road, Limerick V94 W8HK V94 W8HK Limerick City East Residential Dormer Bungalow 10/05/2023 04/08/2023 €110,000 01/12/2023 07/03/2024 28/11/2024 558659 659025

267 DS-068-21 3 Roches Row, Roches Street, Limerick V94 PF8V V94 PF8V Limerick City West Residential Mid Terrace two-storey Residence 07/12/2022 04/08/2023 €65,000 01/12/2023 557720 656897

268 DS-054-22 1 Roches Row, Roches Street, Limerick V94 RXW2 V94 RXW2 Limerick City West Residential Two Storey terraced residence 07/12/2022 04/08/2023 €65,000 01/12/2023 557713 656886

269 DS-013-23 Milk Market/Molyneaux Bar, 68 Mungret Street, Limerick V94 R6N3 Limerick City North Commercial
Three storey end of terrace former public 

house
15/05/2023 04/08/2023 €40,000 01/12/2023 558012 657210

270 DS-033-23 10 Sarsfield Street, Limerick V94 A243 V94 A243 Limerick City West Mixed Use Four Storey, Mid-Terrace Premises 22/06/2023 04/08/2023 €200,000 01/12/2023 24/07/2025 09/10/2025 557478 657207

271 DS-073-23 Rivermount, Clarina, Co. Limerick V94 P98C Limerick City West Residential Detached Cottage and outbuildings 19/06/2023 04/08/2023 €40,000 01/12/2023 549472 651820

272 DS-104-22 1/2 Lord Edward Street, Limerick V94 RX38 Limerick City West Residential Three Storey end of terrace Residence 08/08/2022 17/08/2023 €170,000 01/12/2023 557634 656404

273 DS-150-22 Main Street, Bruree, Co. Limerick V35 W1H2 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential derelict cottage 18/10/2022 17/08/2023 €30,000 01/12/2023 05/12/2025 555023 630530

274 DS-048-23 Duneevin House, Ballynacragga, Foynes, Co. Limerick V94 PY79 Adare/Rathkeale Commercial Detached two story commercial premises 22/06/2023 17/08/2023 €125,000 01/12/2023 525175 651612

275 DS-074-17 4 Saint Munchin's Terrace, Sexton Street North, Limerick V94W0XF Limerick City North Residential Mid Terrace single storey residence 27/06/2023 05/09/2023 €60,000 01/12/2023 20/09/2024 556949 658061

276 DS-001-22 Ballyorgan, Co. Limerick V35 EV91 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Former community hall 23/02/2023 05/09/2023 €30,000 01/12/2023 567974 618385

277 DS-109-22 74 O'Connell Street, Limerick V94 HWK4 Limerick City West Mixed Use
Four Storey over basement, end of 

terrace building
11/08/2022 25/09/2023 €400,000 01/12/2023 557302 656654

278 DS-071-23 Main Street, Castlemahon, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential
Detached Cottage now demolished and 

levelled into the site
13/07/2023 04/10/2023 €25,000 01/12/2023 531483 631392

279 DS-128-22 Kilmeedy, Co. Limerick V42 WN84 Newcastle West Residential End of Terrace Two Storey Property 12/09/2022 20/10/2023 €40,000 01/12/2023 537713 629678

280 DS-170-22 Cahernagh Lodge, Deebert, Co. Limerick V35 NF43 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Bungalow dwelling 16/11/2022 20/10/2023 €150,000 01/12/2023 561095 627928

281 DS-003-23 Ballyea, Fedamore, Co. Limerick V35 HV22 Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Derelict Cottage, Sheds and surrounding 

lands
13/06/2023 20/10/2023 €70,000 01/12/2023 559141 643951

282 DS-084-23 Clonroosk, Feenagh, Co. Limerick V35 H281 Newcastle West Residential Single Storey Detached residence 17/08/2023 20/10/2023 €75,000 01/12/2023 539992 626918

283 DS-106-19 11 Broad Street, Limerick V94 K7D9 Limerick City North Mixed Use Two storey mixed use premises 22/09/2022 20/10/2023 €55,000 01/12/2023 20/09/2024 558080 657329

284 DS-134-22 26 Clare Street, Limerick V94 E6XH Limerick City North Residential Mid-terrace residence 22/09/2022 20/10/2023 €70,000 01/12/2023 07/03/2023 03/10/2025 558406 657390

285 DS-189-22 O'Sullivan's Lane, Lock Quay, Limerick Limerick City East Commercial Former commercial warehouse 12/12/2022 20/10/2023 €100,000 01/12/2023 558110 657368

286 DS-037-23 20 Upper Gerald Griffin Street, Limerick Limerick City North Residential
Two storey commercial & apartment 

building
10/05/2023 23/10/2023 €60,000 01/12/2023 01/03/2024 557829 656860

287 DS-183-22 Treaty Terrace Yard, Thomondgate, Limerick Limerick City North Commercial neglected land 02/12/2022 20/10/2023 €30,000 01/12/2023 557422 657882

288 DS-057-23 214 Valley View, O'Malley Park, Limerick V94 VX6K Limerick City North Residential Mid Terrace two-storey Residence 13/06/2023 01/12/2023 €20,000 01/12/2023 558949 655280

289 DS-095-23 24 Thomas Street, Limerick V94 X34H Limerick City West Mixed Use Mid Terrace four-storey Premises 02/10/2023 05/12/2023 €170,000 01/12/2023 557738 656984

290 DS-099-23 20 Mallow Street, Limerick V94W726 Limerick City West Residential Basement area of Georgian Premises 02/10/2023 05/12/2023 €30,000 01/12/2023 557456 656655

291 DS-100-23 Bothar Buí, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick V42HY82 Newcastle West Residential Mid Terrace Single Storey Property 04/10/2023 05/12/2023 €25,000 01/12/2023 01/03/2024 28/06/2024 528100 633475

292 DS-036-23 22 New Road, Thomondgate, Limerick V94 HT20 Limerick City North Mixed Use
a ground floor, former commercial 

premises
13/06/2023 05/12/2023 €90,000 01/12/2023 557216 658327

293 DS-089-23 Crecora Cross, Crecora, Co. Limerick V94 C1WH Adare/Rathkeale Residential Detached bungalow 05/09/2023 06/12/2023 €150,000 01/12/2023 554772 647249

294 DS-002-23
Saint Anthony's, 4 Rosbrien Terrace, Rosbrien Road, Limerick V94 

F9XN
V94 F9XN Limerick City West Residential Mid Terrace two-storey Residence 01/11/2023 16/01/2024 €140,000 01/12/2024 20/09/2024 05/12/2024 557035 655675

295 DS-121-23 2 Rosbrien Terrace, Rosbrien Road, Limerick V94 K02D Limerick City West Residential Mid Terrace two-storey Residence 08/11/2023 16/01/2024 €140,000 01/12/2024 24/07/2025 557047 655683

296 DS-128-23 Roches Row, Limerick V94 NW89 Limerick City West Residential Mid Terrace two-storey Residence 08/11/2023 16/01/2024 €90,000 01/12/2024 557732 656914

297 DS-115-23 Rhebogue Road, Limerick Limerick City East Site Neglected Land 01/12/2023 19/01/2024 €150,000 01/12/2024 559936 657203

298 DS-097-22 4 Shelbourne Terrace, High Road, Thomondgate, Limerick Limerick City North Residential Two Storey terraced residence 03/08/2022 24/01/2024 €90,000 01/12/2024 557335 657880

299 DS-088-23 Peadar's Bar, Main Street, Ardagh, Co. Limerick V42H983 Newcastle West Commercial Terraced former public house 20/10/2023 24/01/2024 €100,000 01/12/2024 26/09/2024 28/11/2024 527975 638705

300 DS-058-23 Main Street, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick V94 X3N7 Newcastle West Mixed Use Three Storey End of Terrace property 04/10/2023 12/03/2024 €115,000 01/12/2024 511559 626816

301 DS-025-23 Barrack Street, Kilfinnane, Co. Limerick V35 VW89 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential residential dwelling 08/06/2023 12/03/2024 €60,000 01/12/2024 568346 622938

302 DS-113-19 14 Sarsfield Avenue, Upper Pennywell, Limerick V94 KHW6 Limerick City North Residential Two Storey end of terrace 16/01/2020 05/04/2024 €130,000 01/12/2024 558438 656989

303 DS-105-22 Gerald Griffin House, Lower Gerald Griffin Street, Limerick V94 A259 Limerick City East Residential Two Storey Residential Property 03/08/2022 05/04/2024 €150,000 01/12/2024 558089 657003

304 DS-162-22 58 Clare Street, Limerick V94 HH50 Limerick City East Residential
Three storey End of Terrace Mixed use 

Premises and neglected land
10/11/2022 05/04/2024 €170,000 01/12/2024 558661 657291

305 DS-130-20 Convent Street, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick V94D8X6 Newcastle West Commercial Former Secondary School & Convent 17/11/2020 19/04/2024 €95,000 01/12/2024 511820 626929

306 DS-169-20 10 Saint Columcille Street, Saint Mary's Park, Limerick V94 HPA9 Limerick City North Residential Mid Terrace two-storey Residence 16/01/2024 19/04/2024 €50,000 01/12/2024 24/07/2025 09/10/2025 557533 658455

307 DS-042-23 8 Monabraher Road, Ballynanty, Limerick V94 WE2Y Limerick City North Residential Mid Terrace two-storey Residence 08/05/2023 08/05/2024 €55,000 01/12/2024 556456 658795

308 DS-119-23 Moore Street, Cappamore, Co. Limerick V94 E3V2 Cappamore/Kilmallock Mixed Use Semi detached mixed use premises 06/12/2023 08/05/2024 €100,000 01/12/2024 577172 651524

309 DS-161-22 Punches Cross, Ballinacurra Road/Rosbrien Road, Limerick Limerick City West Site Ruinous Structures and Neglected Land 27/10/2022 29/05/2024 €1,000,000 01/12/2024 556947 655602

310 DS-013-24 43 Nicholas Street, Limerick V94 X52E Limerick City North Commercial Mid Terrace two-storey Retail Unit 26/03/2024 29/05/2024 €110,000 01/12/2024 24/07/2025 557888 657635

311 DS-118-22 Sarsfield Street, Kilmallock, Co. Limerick V35 X407 Cappamore/Kilmallock Commercial
two-storey mid terrace former commercial 

premises
06/09/2022 15/07/2024 €90,000 01/12/2024 560793 627800

312 DS-026-21 Churchtown, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick V42YY98 Newcastle West Site Two fire Damaged Mid Terrace Cottages 30/09/2021 19/08/2024 €90,000 01/12/2024 13/02/2025 04/04/2025 527559 634444

313 DS-069-23 1 St. Mary's Road, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick V42PX04 Newcastle West Residential End of Terrace Two Storey Property 13/07/2023 19/08/2024 €125,000 01/12/2024 07/02/2025 528355 633561

314 DS-017-24 Church Street, Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick V94W7R8 Newcastle West Residential Mid Terrace Former Public House 19/04/2024 19/08/2024 €100,000 01/12/2024 511426 626769

315 DS-021-24 Ballywilliam North, Rathkeale, Co. Limerick Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Detached Single Storey Farmhouse & 

neglected land
19/04/2024 19/08/2024 €60,000 01/12/2024 536776 641190

316 DS-044-16 Main Street, Pallasgreen, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Commercial
Detached three bay two-storey over 

Basement former RIC Barracks
09/02/2017 17/09/2024 €100,000 01/12/2024 577064 646392

317 DS-142-21 Ballinamuddagh, Ardagh, Co. Limerick V42 XR84 Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Detached Two Storey Property & 

Surrounding Lands
19/08/2024 09/10/2024 €180,000 01/12/2024 05/12/2025 531197 642356

318 DS-143-21 Ballinamuddagh, Ardagh, Co. Limerick V42 WD56 Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Detached Two Storey Property & 

Surrounding Lands
19/08/2024 09/10/2024 €170,000 01/12/2024 05/12/2025 531215 642378

319 DS-140-22 Main Street, Glin, Co. Limerick V94Y338 Newcastle West Residential End of Terrace Single Storey Property. 11/10/2022 09/10/2024 €25,000 01/12/2024 05/12/2025 513042 647238

320 DS-027-24 Maiden Street, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick V42F291 Newcastle West Mixed Use Three adjoining Three Storey Properties 19/08/2024 09/10/2024 €180,000 01/12/2024 527972 633785

321 DS-045-24 Chalfonte, Ennis Road, Limerick V94 X95T Limerick City North Residential Detached two-storey Residence 26/08/2024 09/10/2024 €390,000 01/12/2024 556209 657562
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322 DS-037-24 14 Pearse Avenue, Janesboro, Limerick V94 HRP7 Limerick City East Residential Two Story Mid-terrace House 01/08/2024 06/11/2024 €140,000 01/12/2024 13/02/2025 04/04/2025 558168 655853

323 DS-145-23 The Lane, Bruree, Co. Limerick V35 XV21 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Single story detached residential property 22/03/2024 12/11/2024 €35,000 01/12/2024 555114 630558

324 DS-036-24 31 Southville Gardens, Ballinacurra, Limerick V94 X6KP Limerick City West Residential Two Storey, Semi Detached Residence 15/07/2024 12/11/2024 €240,000 01/12/2024 556695 655544

325 DS-059-21 Coonagh Cross, Clondrinagh, Limerick V94 NH64 Limerick City North Commercial
Warehouse and two-storey Commercial 

Building
01/06/2022 02/12/2024 €580,000 01/12/2024 554245 658445

326 DS-058-24 47 Windmill Street, Limerick V94 FP9E Limerick City West Residential two-storey Mid Terrace Building 18/10/2024 02/12/2024 €125,000 01/12/2024 24/07/2024 557106 656601

327 DS-120-23 Killeen, 54 Oakview Drive, Ballinacurra, Limerick V94 D2HC Limerick City West Residential Semi-Detached two-storey Residence 01/11/2023 11/12/2024 €230,000 01/12/2024 557011 655349

328 DS-044-22 Fairgreen, Bruff, Co. Limerick V35 XA99 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Cottage on corner of road junction 24/03/2022 28/02/2025 €60,000 01/12/2025 562665 636510

329 DS-186-22 Groody Hill, Rhebogue, Co. Limerick Limerick City East Residential
Residential stand alone building & 

Surrounding Land
12/12/2022 28/02/2025 €50,000 01/12/2025 560307 657115

330 DS-004-23 O'Curry Street, Limerick Limerick City West Site Neglected Land 24/02/2023 28/02/2025 €50,000 01/12/2025 557057 656514

331 DS-111-23 52 Upper William Street, Limerick V94 D9X5 Limerick City East Residential
Upper Two Floors of Premises at 52 

Upper William Street
05/04/2024 28/02/2025 €200,000 01/12/2025 557878 656937

332 DS-144-23 Ballymore, Askeaton, Co. Limerick V94 KA4V Adare/Rathkeale Residential Single storey Detached Property 12/03/2024 28/02/2025 €35,000 01/12/2025 534663 650554

333 DS-007-24 Shanagolden Creamery, Co. Limerick V94 P8C9 Adare/Rathkeale Commercial

Detached six-bay single-storey double-pile 

former creamery, built c. 1920, having 

three-bay single-storey extension to east.

09/10/2024 28/02/2025 €85,000 01/12/2025 525368 647612

334 DS-061-24 Carraward East, Dromcollogher, Co. Limerick P56NX58 Newcastle West Residential Two Storey Former School House 02/12/2024 28/02/2025 €70,000 01/12/2025 538434 621116

335 DS-117-23 Rochestown, Fedamore, Co. Limerick V35 T771 Adare/Rathkeale Residential Detached cottage and surrounding land 30/11/2023 31/03/2025 €60,000 01/12/2025 562531 646125

336 DS-131-23 Main Street, Patrickswell, Co. Limerick V94 WK13 Limerick City West Commercial two-storey Former Retail Unit 05/06/2024 31/03/2025 €130,000 01/12/2025 552020 649811

337 DS-023-24 Towerview, 6 Glenview Avenue, Farranshone, Limerick V94C2DV Limerick City North Residential Detached Single Storey Residence 08/05/2024 31/03/2025 €250,000 01/12/2025 557146 657844

338 DS-055-24 Rigisifi, 223 Ballinacurra Gardens, Limerick V94 AXR4 Limerick City North Residential Two Storey semi-detached residence 02/12/2024 31/03/2025 €307,000 01/12/2025 557219 654931

339 DS-068-23 Main Street, Castleconnell, Co. Limerick V94 VY2D Limerick City East Residential Dormer Bungalow 20/06/2023 01/04/2025 €180,000 01/12/2025 566109 662666

340 DS-007-22 Bishop Street, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick V42VK72 Newcastle West Residential Mid Terrace Single Storey Property 12/07/2022 09/04/2025 €140,000 01/12/2025 528061 633995

341 DS-026-22 Bishop Street, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential Mid Terrace Two Storey Property 12/07/2022 09/04/2025 €75,000 01/12/2025 528056 633991

342 DS-072-21 Arra View, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Site Unfinished Housing Development Site 02/12/2022 22/04/2025 €100,000 01/12/2025 528103 632987

343 DS-056-23 Knockane, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick Newcastle West Residential Mid Terrace Single Storey Property 22/05/2023 22/04/2025 €135,000 01/12/2025 527962 633587

344 DS-041-24 34 Wickham Street, Limerick Limerick City West Commercial End of Terrace two-storey Building 25/10/2024 09/04/2025 €20,000 01/12/2025 11/12/2025 557793 656870

345 DS-071-24 36 Sheelin Road, Caherdavin, Limerick V94 F72P Limerick City North Residential Semi-Detached two-storey Residence 13/03/2025 22/04/2025 €230,000 01/12/2025 555072 658265

346 DS-072-24 38 Sheelin Road, Caherdavin, Limerick V94 E7TP Limerick City North Residential Semi-Detached two-storey Residence 13/03/2025 22/04/2025 €230,000 01/12/2025 555080 658259

347 DS-078-24 The Bridge, Ballingarry, Co. Limerick V94 E2HY Adare/Rathkeale Residential Semi-detached two-storey town house. 10/01/2025 22/04/2025 €60,000 01/12/2025 541319 636260

348 DS-063-24 The Worrall's Inn, Main Street, Castleconnell, Co. Limerick Limerick City East Commercial Two storey former commercial premises 15/11/2024 16/05/2025 €250,000 01/12/2025 566175 662617

349 DS-099-24 Knockbrien, Ballyneety, Co. Limerick Limerick City East Residential Detached single storey cottage 28/02/2025 16/05/2025 €70,000 01/12/2025 562534 649619

350 DS-123-21 6 Arlington Villas, Mulgrave Street, Limerick V94 K3VN Limerick City North Residential Mid Terrace single storey 26/04/2024 03/06/2025 €185,000 01/12/2025 558433 656616

351 DS-103-20 Ballymacreese, Ballyneety, Co. Limerick V94 85R2 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Single storey cottage & surrounding land 28/02/2025 13/06/2025 €55,000 01/12/2025 563104 648615

352 DS-009-23 John's Street, Limerick V94 PW66 Limerick City East Commercial Former Off-Licence premises 10/06/2023 13/06/2025 €100,000 01/12/2025 558181 657120

353 DS-087-24 Cragmore, Askeaton, Co. Limerick V94 E5WD Adare/Rathkeale Residential Bungalow and surrounding land 20/01/2025 13/06/2025 €55,000 01/12/2025 535139 650213

354 DS-044-24 5 Dun an Óir, Milford Grange, Castletroy, Limerick V94 PX7D Limerick City East Residential Two Storey, Semi-Detached Dwelling 15/11/2024 24/06/2025 €300,000 01/12/2025 561725 657682

355 DS-103-23 Ballysteen, Co. Limerick V94 X8DY V94 X8DY Adare/Rathkeale Residential Cottage and outbuildings 12/03/2024 29/07/2025 €70,000 01/12/2025 535519 655439

356 DS-026-24 Ardmoyle, Carrigkerry, Co. Limerick V94T4A9 Newcastle West Mixed use
Four Mid Terrace Mixed Use unfinished 

Units
22/04/2025 29/07/2025 €75,000 01/12/2025 521909 638691

357 DS-038-24 38 Johnsgate Village, Limerick V94 YDD1 Limerick City North Residential Two Storey end of terrace residence 19/07/2024 13/08/2025 €135,000 01/12/2025 558202 657231

358 DS-050-24 1 Silver Birch Grove, Dooradoyle Road, Limerick V94 XPF6 Limerick City West Residential Detached Residence 18/10/2024 13/08/2025 €520,000 01/12/2025 556259 654254

359 DS-056-24 Upper Carey's Road, Prior's Land, Limerick V94 X778 Limerick City East Mixed use Former Community Centre 16/05/2025 13/08/2025 €150,000 01/12/2025 558065 656247

360 DS-064-19 Cluain Foinse, Hospital, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Site Neglected Land 22/04/2022 05/09/2025 €110,000 01/12/2025 571038 635946

361 DS-073-24 Friends of Bosnia, Roxboro Road, Limerick Limerick City East Commercial Former commercial premises 09/04/2025 17/09/2025 €30,000 01/12/2025 558271 655978

362 DS-031-24 10 Lelia Street, Limerick V94 KRP1 Limerick City North Residential Mid-terraced, two storey residence 29/07/2025 22/10/2025 €140,000 01/12/2025 558293 657248

363 DS-090-24 Brooklawn, Skagh, Croom, Co. Limerick V35 E735 Adare/Rathkeale Residential
Ruinous Bungalow on neglected Land

19/02/2025 22/10/2025 €205,000 01/12/2025 551261 642073

364 DS-016-25 Main Street, Askeaton, Co. Limerick V94 C596 Adare/Rathkeale Mixed Use Neglected Land 27/05/2025 22/10/2025 €155,000 01/12/2025 533913 650336

365 DS-045-25 Gortnaskehy, Tournafulla, Co. Limerick V42 WK23 Newcastle West Residential Single Storey Cottage 13/06/2025 22/10/2025 €70,000 01/12/2025 522094 624829

366 DS-069-25 Abbey View, Askeaton, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Site Neglected Land 05/09/2025 22/10/2025 €40,000 01/12/2025 11/12/2025 533904 650548

367 DS-067-25 The Square, Ballingarry, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Residential two-storey end of terrace house 13/08/2025 22/10/2025 €110,000 01/12/2025 541439 636034

368 DS-070-25 Abbey View, Askeaton, Co. Limerick N/A Adare/Rathkeale Residential Ruinous Structure 05/09/2025 22/10/2025 €30,000 01/12/2025 11/12/2025 533852 650559

369 DS-074-24 Saint Mary's, Clashganniff, Shanagolden, Co. Limerick V94 E44T Adare/Rathkeale Residential Prefabricated detached residence 19/06/2025 04/11/2025 €75,000 01/12/2025 525842 646861

370 DS-084-24 Woodpark, Castleconnell, Co. Limerick V94 CDT1 Limerick City East Residential Dormer Cottage and surrounding lands 13/06/2025 04/11/2025 €160,000 01/12/2025 566640 661754

371 DS-078-25 Castlequarter, Fedamore, Co. Limerick V35 TX67 Adare/Rathkeale Residential Two-storey detached house with garage 24/07/2025 04/11/2025 €165,000 01/12/2025 559485 644081

372 DS-013-25 61 Griffith Avenue, Ballinacurra Weston, Limerick V94 APK2 Limerick City West Residential Mid Terrace two-storey Residence 07/05/2025 12/11/2025 €150,000 01/12/2025 557363 655353

373 DS-046-20 The Square, Caherconlish, Co. Limerick V94 NFT4 Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Attached two-storey residence 20/10/2023 10/12/2025 €140,000 01/12/2025 568053 649289

374 DS-175-22 Main Street, Kilfinane, Co. Limerick V35 PY80 Cappamore/Kilmallock Mixed Use Two Storey Mixed Use premises 21/11/2022 10/12/2025 €120,000 01/12/2025 568038 623140

375 DS-146-23 Monastery Road, Doon, Co. Limerick V94 TK71 Cappamore/Kilmallock Commercial Commercial garage 22/10/2025 10/12/2025 €90,000 01/12/2025 583395 650387

376 DS-150-20 Sunglen, Old Pallas, Pallasgreen, Co. Limerick Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Two no. former residential dwellings 11/10/2022 28/01/2026  575849 644148

377 DS-011-24 Main Street, Bruff, Co. Limerick V35 R3H7 Cappamore/Kilmallock Mixed Use Two Storey Terraced Property 19/04/2024 28/01/2026 562810 636298

378 DS-071-25 8 Nicker Street, Pallasgreen, Co. Limerick V94 Y5AK Cappamore/Kilmallock Residential Residential dwelling 05/09/2025 28/01/2026 576018 645665

379 DS-111-25 72 Abbey Vale, Corbally, Limerick V94 DPY7 Limerick City North Residential Semi-Detached Two Storey House 12/11/2025 28/01/2026 558899 657891

380 DS-087-25 16 Pinewood, Caherdavin, Limerick V94 RHC0 Limerick City North Residential Two Storey Semi Detached 05/09/2025 28/01/2026 555534.7 658611.6

381 DS-050-25
74 Glanntán (First & Second Floor Duplex Unit), Golf Links Road, 

Castletroy, Limerick 
Limerick City East Residential

Fire Damaged First & Second Floor 

Duplex Unit (No. 74)
26/09/2025 30/01/2026 561866 656208

DISCLAIMER:    

Limerick City and County Council has made every effort to ensure that the information included in the Derelict Sites Register is accurate and up to date.

Limerick City and County Council shall not be liable, directly or indirectly, to the user or any other third party for any loss, damage or inconvenience resulting from the use of the information or any inaccuracy or error within.


